

21 June 2022

Roots Cafe Limited 4 Arrowsmith Avenue Taupo 3330 Taupō District Council
30 Tongariro Street, Taupō 3330
Private Bag 2005, Taupo Mail Centre
Taupō 3352, New Zealand
T 07 376 0899
E info@taupo.govt.nz
www.taupo.govt.nz

Licence Number: TA0164

Kia ora

Temporary Authority - Cafe 99

Please find attached the Temporary Authority to operate the premises known as Cafe 99, situated at 99 Tongariro Street, Taupo. This is valid for a period of 3 months from 22 June 2022 to 14 August 2022.

This Temporary Authority is required to be displayed where it can be easily read by the public, adjacent to the Substantive Temporary Authority in force. A copy has also been sent to the Taupo Police.

Please be aware that this Temporary Authority is subject to the conditions imposed on the Temporary Authority issued to **Café 99**, licence number **TA0164** (copy enclosed). Be sure to take note of the days and hours in which alcohol is able to be sold.

Enclosed is the floor plan showing the licensed area(s) along with the application forms required to be completed and submitted in order to apply for the Substantive Licence.

Ngā mihi

Business Support Officer

cence Number: TA0164



Taupo District Licensing Committee

Temporary Authority

Section 136(1) of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

Pursuant to Section 136(1) of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 the Taupo District Council in its capacity as District Licensing Committee has made an order authorising **Roots Cafe Limited** to carry on the sale and supply of alcohol for consumption on the premises known as **Cafe 99**, situated at, **99 Tongariro Street, Taupo**.

This Temporary Authority shall be in force from **22 June 2022** until the substantive licence application lodged by **Roots Cafe Limited** is determined, or until **14 August 2022**, whichever is the sooner.

This Temporary Authority is issued subject to the following conditions:

- The Order is to run for 6 weeks from the 22th of June 2022 to the 14th of August 2022 that being the expiry date of the base licence.
- The substantive ON Licence application must be lodged without delay.

The person authorised by this order, has for the purposes of this Act, the same duties, obligations, and liabilities as the holder of the on licence concerned.

Dated at Taupo this 21 June 2022

Murray Clearwater **Commissioner for**

Taupō District Licensing Committee

Licence Number: TA0164